© 2009 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21663D-page 1
TC2054/2055/2186
Features
• Low Supply Current (55 µA Typical) for Longer
Battery Life
• Low Dropout Voltage: 140 mV (Typical) @
150 mA
• High Output Voltage Accuracy: ±0.4% (Typical)

5 4
SA25
TABLE 6-1: PART NUMBER CODE AND
TEMPERATURE RANGE
(V) TC2054 TC2055 TC2186
1.8 SA TA VA
2.5 SB TB VB
2.6 SH TH VH
2.7 SC TC VC
2.8 SD TD VD
2.85 SE TE VE
3.0 SF TF VF
3.3 SG TG VG
5.0 SK TJ VJ
Legend: XX...X Customer-specific information
NN Alphanumeric traceability code
Carrier Tape, Number of Components Per Reel and Reel Size:
Package Carrier Width (W) Pitch (P) Part Per Full Reel Reel Size
5-Pin SOT-23A 8 mm 4 mm 3000 7 in.
Component Taping Orientation for 5-Pin SOT-23A (EIAJ SC-74A) Devices
Device
Marking
PIN 1
User Direction of Feed
Standard Reel Component Orientation